www. jhj. cn www. jiaohuanji. cn

SR, THHEY &S 010-8646 2600
T AL AL E A EAZ L, RIS AR A= Hak R, 223518, B4EMBRERS

C9300X-24Y-E

Fr)d i ké: J8EL Cisco

FER AR ST

FEm A RN XA A AL

P & C9300X

A5 SKU: C9300X-24Y-E

B 5 fi iR . Catalyst 9300 24-port 25G/10G/1G SFP28 with modular uplinks, Network
Essentials

YFrfiiAc: Network Essentials

BATEG T : C9300X-NM-8M | C9300X-NM-2C | C9300X-NM-8Y | C9300X-NM-4C
T . 24 4> 25G/10G/1G SFP28 ¢

L Hze & 2,000 Gbps

R % 1488 Mpps

He B M5 3,000 Gbps

¥ ki : Cisco B JJ datasheet #0108 T
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SEMAEIRAAL A BTl IR AR A= SO R, 23k, BHEMESHR%S
HeSh iM% 2232 Mpps

RN POE: N/A

FRU 5. PWR-C1-715WAC-P=

FRU JXsi: FAN-T2=

iS5 FF: Stackwise-1T (480G when stacking with Catalyst 9300 model)
WS v: 1 Tbps

WSRO 86

MAC Hiht: 32,000

IPv4 % (ARP FIEEkHD : 39,000 (24,000 2 EH kMK HF1 15,000 24328 H)
IPv6 %% H%: 19,500

AR L. 8,000

QoS Hitisk H#: 4,000

ACL #itizk B3 4,000

A~ SKU ¥ ggmiX: 16 MB

FNF % H%: 64,000 7%

DRAM: 16 GB

Flash: 16 GB

VLAN IDs: 4094

THEREED (SVI) ¥ 1000
Eifi: 9198 F7i
34~ Catalyst 9300 Z 51l S [ i a4 448

Py R [ R I ] 249,350
W R : 44 x44.5x48.8 cm
W HERE: 7.35kg

*£ 13. ¥o4s

Cisco DNA Cisco DNA Cisco DNA
Essentials Advantage Premier
Network X HF & &
Essentials
Network 5 = =&
Advantage

‘Cisco DNA ¥ A[{E4EIT RS, A LAMISE Cisco DNA Essentials A iE, PA-5 Network
Advantage ¥ R ERC & A

AR KIR: Cisco B /7 datasheet 2T 8
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SRR THALETIR B IS 010-8646 2600
LA B ESZ AL, RIS iR RO B, 2225, BRSNS
BT REM P EFEF R E: (A AP R LY (SSM) AR REMK P, mtRE M — AN
R ARVR o E . AT LUK SR SSM & B sty B AR ER R, FEi8 1 RK 2 B 75 ZEE 29T H
VFATHEE
AT W T IR 1) Cisco DNA T HVF Al iEA BB SEAZ el S VFnl il B 5, o] AR Z08 hnvr o]
UEDMEAR SR A, i rT D B IR nTiIE, SR 5 BTN A # AT HE DA A VR nTE D RE gk 22 T4E .
FEARVF AT IEAGE INVE AT UE A 90 KPPk H . PRk VR AT UE TG 75 0 SE R a] i ios . BB PEAL VF
AUETE SN 5 o vk RO

¥ R RO Bk R, AL Cisco DNA Center.

% 14 %4 T Network Essentials il Advantage %6 & 1ITh#E
% 15 %l 7 Cisco DNA Essentials #il Advantage %At & zhE.

% 14. Network Essentials #1 Advantage ¥/ IRk

Network Network
Thee .
Essentials Advantage
TN EAT) B v v
32 EYiEe. #HmEAN (RIP. EIGRP X1, OSPF -
1000 %> . PBR. PIM
KITHRE (1000 &%) . PVLAN. VRRP. PBR.
CDP. QoS. FHS. 802.1X. MACse¢-128. CoPP.
SXP. IP SLA Responder. SSO
BRI BN REAN T R ThiRe x v
BGP. EIGRP. HSRP./IS-IS. BSR. MSDP.
PIM-BIDIR". IP S8LA. OSPF
ZEZidEd x v
VRF. VXLAN. LISP. SGT. MPLS. mVPN
B3tk v v
NETCONF. RESTCONF. gRPC. YANG. PnP 1t
. ZTP/Ijist PnP. GuestShell (At Python)
TE IR I A0 T AL v v

RRAIR A R . kA NetFlow. SPAN. RSPAN

AR KIR: Cisco B /7 datasheet #3071 4k 8 T
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LHAFIIAN LN ELHA, R Fak ), 23R, BEREEmRS

Network Network
Thee .
Essentials Advantage
R AR E R x v
T Wz k& (NSF). “FRasd AR (GIR). tRE 1T+
g% (FSU). #fexh (ET CLD
VIR SR R x v
AVB. PTP. CoAP
ZERE x v

MACsec-256

% 15. Cisco DNA Essentials #1 Advantage 3{-EIhEE (BN T A 5% H A 3k 4 ST e i
T4y, FEWHNT A % Prime. ISE #1 Stealthwatch XEHIAA)

CiscoDNA  CiscoDNA  CiS€°
Theg . DNA
Essentials Advantage .
Premier
LI
AL B X 25 30 F x v v
iT T Bonjour [ Cisco DNA 45
T R 3 B W AN R A 4 v v
Full Flexible NetFlow. EEM
A4, B 388 SR B0 0 A0 BT AR P x v v
ERSPAN. AVC (NBAR2). N HEE (&
PEEMHLFD . Wireshark
B LIRS x v v
mEmEsHr (ETA)
A HKIE: Cisco B J7 datasheet [ R N TR - R 1)
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Cisco DNA Cisco DNA Cisco

i i

e . DNA
Essentials Advantage .

Premier

Cisco DNA Center [1)351g¢

THMEARE B3 v v v
B2 EEE N« 2% i B Bkt
iEs RS Az EHLBATEGE

TTREHE V4 v v
KB VR $dh. B, R A E

B

TREHE x v v
TR B

F A o 2 PR R v v v
BAPIRGUIE IR - W% 2 A
BN AT L2 P i is AT IR0 I 42

SD-Access x v v

& T A ERPA B 3 T 3R 1 E 2
A IR 285 1R 25 T

SD-Access Bk AT ThAE x v v
FF Szl o2k h 2 ph e C9800 T4k
L7 LN

P £ AR 2 BN AN 2 A x v v
RIS, B G BE R &L

bl 360, AL i 360; SZHAEFE

BRI S N HIZATIRGL. M

F1 360, RAPERE (B, iR, B3

B kiR : Cisco B /7 datasheet 5 k8
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CiscoDNA  CiscoDNA  CiS€°
ThEk . DNA
Essentials Advantage ]
Premier
BEPHARRSE CTERMEE)
ISE Base x x v
ISE Plus x x v
Stealthwatch x x v

Vs B Catalyst B ER MERBHIBIIME, FENG RN SIFF Cisco DNA
Advantage B% Cisco DNA Premier ¥ AJ i

Form Max.

Transceiver Product ID Data Rate Factok gt Cable Type Media
GLC-GE-100F X [E 100 Mbps SEP 2km Duplex Fiber MMFE
SFP-H25G-CU1M 25 Gbps BFP28 1m Preterminated DAC
cable

SFP-H25G-CU2ZM E 25 Gbps SFP28 2m Preterminated DAC
cable

SFP-H25G-CU3M \ 25 Gbps SFP23 3m Preterminated DAC
cable

SFP-H25G-CUSM [i 25 Gbps SFP25 5m Preterminated DAC
cable

SFP-25G-A0CTM , 25 Gbps SFP23 1m Preterminated AOC
cable

SFP-25G-ACE2W [H 25 Gbps SFP28 2m Preterminated AOC
cable

SFP-25G-A0C3M 25 Gbps SFP23 3m Preterminated AOC
cable

SFP-25G-ACCEM 25 Gbps SFP25 5m Preterminated AOC
cable

SFP-25G-A0CTM IE 25 GGbps SFP25 im Preterminated AQC
cable

SFP-25G-A0C10M E 25 Ghps SFP28 10m Preterminated AQC
cable

E SEP-I5G.SRIS E 25 Gbps SFP28 100m Duplex Fiber MMF

E SFP-10G-SR 10 Ghbps SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF

E SFP-10G.SR-5 E 10 Gbps SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF

E SFP-10G-SR-X E 10 Gbps SFP+ 400m Duplex Fiber MMF

BHEKIR: Cisco B Jj datasheet %6 U FL 8 Tl
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SFP-10G-LR E 10 Gbps SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF
SFP-10G-LR-S E 16 Gbps SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF
SFP-10G-LR-X [E 10 Gbps SFP+ 10km Duplex Fiber SMF
SFP-10G-ER E 10 Gbps SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF
SFP-10G-ER-S E 10 Gbps SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF
SFP-10G-ZR 10 Gbps SFP+ B0km Duplex Fiber SMF
SFP-10G-ZR-5 E 10 Gbps SFP+ B0km Duplex Fiber SMF
SFP-10G-BXD-| E 10 Gbps SFP+ 10km Simgle-strand SMF
Fiber
SFP-10G-BXU-| E 10 Gbps SFEP+ 10kmi Single-strand SMF
Fiber
SFP-10G-BX40D-1 E 10 Gbps SFP+ 40km Simgle-strand SMF
Fiber
SFP-10G-BX40U-1 E 10 Gbps SFP+ 40km Single-strand SMF
F|ber.;__ A
SFP-H10GB-ACUTM [E 10 Gbps SFP+ m Preferminated DAC
cable
SFP-H10GB-ACU10M 10 Gbps SFP+ 10m o Pcr'eterminated DAC
cable
SFP-10G-ACCIM E 10 Gbps SEP+ 1, Preterminated AOC
cable
SFP-10G-ACQC2M E 10 Gbps SFP+ \Q% Preterminated ADC
O\ cable
SFP-10G-AQC3M E 10 Gbps SFPE 3m Preterminated ADC
cable
SFP-10G-AOC5M E 10 Gbps }ﬁFP+ 5m Preterminated AOC
A o cable
SFP-10G-AQCTM E 10 Gbps'y SFP+ fm Preterminated ADC
cable
~
SFP-10G-A0C10M E \ 1&Gbps SFP+ 10m Preterminated AOC
\ \ cable
DWDM-SFP10G-XX XX 10 Gbps SFP+ 80km Duplex Fiber SMF
CWD M—SFPWG—XK\X{X’(@ - 10 Gbps SFP+ 40km Duplex Fiber SMF
GLE-T [i 10/100/1000 SFP 100m CatbefBA Copper
A Mhbns
HPEHKIF: Cisco B /7 datasheet #7008 W
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Catbel6A

Single-strand
Fiber

Single-strand
Fiber

Single-strand
Fiber

Single-strand
Fiber

Single-strand
Fiber

Single-strand
Fiber

Single-strand
Fiber

Dl;e@’ib er
{

CatelbA

SFP 1000 " s
IR, D) e

GLC-TE [H 10/100/1000 SFP 100m
Mbps
GLC-BX-D 1 Gbps SFP 10km
GLC-BX-U 1 Gbps SFP 10km
GLC-BX40-D-1 [{ 1 Gbps SFP A0km
GLC-BX40-U-1 [H 1 Gbps SFP 40km
GLC-BX80-D-1 [H 1 Gbps SFP 80km
GLC-BX80-U-1 [H 1 Gbps SFP 8okm
GLCBX40-DA-L [H 1 Gbps SFP 40km
GLC-EX-SMD 1 Gbps SFP 40km
E SFP-GE-T 1071001000 SFP T00m
Mbps
B clcsxmmred 1 Gbps
B clcixsmren B 1 Gbps SFP 10kino
GLCZX-SM-RGD [H 1 Ghps SFP \C\ km
B cicsxmmp B 1 Gbps SFP 1000m
) ) hI
E GLC-LH-SMD 1 Gbps .A ‘Sﬁg’/ 10km
\
GLC-ZX-sMD [H 1 Gbps SFP Tikm
CWDM-SFPxxX [H 1 Gbps «Q ° s 100km
DWDM-SFP-CCX [/ 1Gbps SFP 80km
VN
E SEP-10/25G-CSR-8 E \10!‘%5 Gbps SFP28 400m
SFP-10/25G-LR-S [H 10125 Gbps SFP28 10km
[
DWDM-5FP10G-C-5 [H J\CO 10 Ghps SFP+ T0km
SFP-25G-A0C4M 25 Gbps SFP28 4m
SFP-sts-Cﬁi,a;ﬁt 25 Gbps SFP28 15m
SFP-H25G-CUZ.5M 25 Gbps SFP22 25m
SFP-H256-CU4M [H 25 Gbps SFP28 4m
E SFP-10G-T-X E 100M/A0GOMA0G SFP+ 30m
bps
B srrasest 25 Gbps SFP23 30m

BAEHRIE: Cisco B J7 datasheet
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Buplex Fiber

Duplex Fiber

Buplex Fiber
Duplex Fiber

Duplex Fiber
Buplex Fiber
Buplex Fiber

Buplex Fiber

Duplex Fiber
Buplex Fiber

Preterminated
cable

Preterminated
cable

Freterminated
cable

Preterminated
cable

Cat8A/7

Duplex Fiber

Copper

SMF

SMFE

SMF

SMFE

SMF

SMF

SMF

SMF

Copper

MMF
SMF

SMF

MMF
SMF

SMF
SMF
SMF
MMF

SMF
SMF
AQC

DAC

DAC

DAC

Copper

MMF
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